## Mike Briggs Outstanding Volunteer Award

Sponsored by Harris PTO

The Mike Briggs Outstanding Volunteer Award was established in 2006 by the Harris PTO to honor a volunteer that goes above and beyond the normal for the students of Harris Elementary. The plaque states that it is "In recognition of outstanding volunteer service and dedication the students, staff and PTO of Harris Elementary" The first recipient of the award was Mike Briggs. Future recipients need to show the love and generosity that is Mike Briggs. Mike lives by the following phrase "A hundred years from now ...it will not matter what my bank account was, the sort of house I live in or the kind of car I drove, but the world may be a different place because I was important in the life of a child."

This may or may not be an annual award. The Harris PTO hopes that there is someone deserving of this award every year. There is a plaque in the school entrance to list award winners and then a small plaque is given to the award recipient.

Teachers, staff or parents can submit nominations for this award to a PTO Committee selected by the PTO Executive Board. The committee needs to consist of at least one PTO executive committee member, one teacher and two other participants. This award is for ongoing dedication to Harris students. Recipients must have volunteered at Harris for at least 2 years to be eligible for the award. This is a PTO Award. Nominees active with PTO will have preference over non-PTO active nominees.

The plaques are created by Ndepth Solutions, Inc. 1220 W. Main St. Greenfield, IN 46140 317-462-9810. Turn-around time 4-5 days maximum.

DUE TO THE OFFICE BY MAY 6, 2016.

## Harris Elementary PTO Mike Briggs Outstanding Volunteer Award Nomination Form

Date Submitted:		
Submitted by:		
I would like to nominate	e	for the Mike Briggs Award.

Please list reasons why you feel this volunteer is deserving of this award.

Please provide us with some information about this person's PTO and school involvement.

Please return this form to the Harris Elementary office.

PTO Use Date Received:	Next Review Meeting:
Outcome:	Comments: